Year Earnings Capital Gains Total Capital Transfer

1 42 (2) 40 0
2 53 (2) 51 0
3 59 (2) 57 19
4 50 (2) 48 40
5 64 (2) 62 57

10 57 (2) 55 59
15 37 0 37 45
20 25 1 26 35
25 13 1 14 20

InvestmentRates:LevelNY 1 '_
Morbidity:Baseline

Table 7 shows the present value of capitaltransfers for each one of our 14 scenarios.
The present values are calculated using after-tax portfolio yield rates. This type of an

889

RECORD, VOLUME 19

exhibit allows us to develop a precise summary of our results. As you can see, our
asset adequacy measures show that, under the scenarios tested, we have between a
16-56% margin in our initial assets. Furthermore, in looking at this information, we
could extrapolate and consider results for altemative fluctuations in interest rates and
morbidity results. Basing our conclusions on these results, we were able to conclude
that we could withstand significant deviations in experience while our assets remain
adequate to fund all policy obligations. This allowed us to express an opinion of asset
adequacy for year-end 1992.

TABLE 7

Analysis of Results
Present Value of Capital Transfers

Percent of Initial Assets

Interest Morbidity Morbidity
Rate Scenario Scenario Baseline Scenario Downside

Level 47% 34%
+ 50 BP/Year 47 36

Increase/Decrease 56 44
+300BPIncrease 55 42

- 50BP/Year 39 25
Decrease/Increase 32 20
- 300BPDecrease 31 16

MR. JAMES T. O'CONNOR: I'm going to talk about some of the practical
considerations related to what I call short tail business. AI talked about disability
income, and he could have applied the same points to long-term-care insurance.
We're going to focus now on some of the short-tailed products: group health
insurance, small-group health insurance, and individual medical. So, particularly, our
focus is going to be on medical insurance. A lot of you who deal with medical
insurance probably had to wrestle with this question at year-end. What do I do for
my medical business? Is it really necessary to go through all this cash-flow testing for